502265419 03/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith R. Folken	03/12/2013
Matthew J. Meinhart	03/12/2013
Edward M. Schroeder	03/12/2013
Erik L. Olsen	03/12/2013
Andrew Black	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams Street
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29448542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth D. Ferrill

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08350.1076-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth D. Ferrill

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029982 FRAME: 0790 OF \$40.00 29448542

502265419

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1076-80000 Client Ref. No. 13-0260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ANIMATED COMPUTER GENERATED ICON

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Illinois whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peorla, Illinois 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, titls, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and essigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filling date ($IInited_States$ Application No. 29/448.542 filed 03/13/2013).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

<u> </u>		
1 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Keith R. Folken	Kethfiller	march 12,2013
ADDRESS 109 North Dixon Avenue, West Peoria,	Illinois 61604	спідененіР United States
		gerran and a second

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 08350.1076-00000
Client Ref. No. 13-0260

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Mathew J. Melalant	many 211	3//2/2013
ADDRESS 5905 W. Ridge Crest Dr. Apt.	30> Peoria JL 61615	CITIZENSHIP U.S. //
<u> </u>		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
FIIK L DISON	<u> </u>	17/40-2013
ADDRESS 6727 N Felding (T)	leary IE 6/6/5	CITIZENSHIP
R		
S. EUD MANE OF CEOOND ACCIONOD IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	OATE
2. Full name of second assignor, if any Matthew J. Meinhart	made of the	March 12, 7013
ADDRESS 5905 West Ridgecrest Drive, Apartmer	st 303, Peoria, Illinois 61615	CITIZENSHIP United States
L.		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Keith Folken	KYRFILL	march 12,2015
ADDRESS 109 NORTH BIXON AVE. WEST	Peoria, IL GIGOY	CITIZENSHIP US CIAZEN
<u> </u>		
2. WITNESS NAME E/K L O/Se	witness signature	12/1/w 2013
ADDRESS OF LIFE CT LI	2000 20 6/6/5	CITIZENSHIP ////

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1078-00000 Client Ref. No. 13-0260

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Edward M. Schroeder	Edward In Ichrocolon	3-12-13
ADDRESS 1109 Thornberry Lane, Germantown Hills, Illinois 61548		СПІДЕМЯНІР United States
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. WITNESS HAME Keith Folken	Kirth follow	03-12-2013
ADDRESS 109 N. DIXON Ave. Weat Pe		
	746	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Matthews J. Melinhart	newf rilet	2/12/2013
ADDRESS 5705 No Richarder of Dr. April 303 Peoria IL 6/6/5		CMXENSHIP (4.5.7)
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE (2/1/2-2013)
Erik L. Olsen ADDRESS 6227 North Fieldtree Court, Peoria, Illinois 61615		critizenship United States
		DATE
1. WITHESS NAME Keith Folken	WITNESS SIGNATURE KHGU	03-12-2013
ADDRESS 109 N Dixon Mk, West Peoria, IL G1604		Cotizenship Las Citizen
£		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Educal M Schroeder ADDRESS LING Thumberry Lane, 6	Color Midehroeder	CITIZENSHIP

Page 3 of 4

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1076-00000 Client Ref. No. 13-0260

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Andrew Black	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE A W WARD	DATE 2013 - 1992 - 12
ADDRESS Caterpillar Ltd., Old Glenarm Road, Larne, County Antrim, BT40 1EJ, United Kingdom		CITIZENSHIP United Kingdom
		0,0000
1. WITHESS NAME ORVIO WOBLE	WINESO SIGNATURE TUNING TUNING	DATE /2-MAR-13
MORTHERN INCIDENT ROAD, LARNE, L. ANSTRIM		CITIZENSHIP BACKTOSHA
2 WITNESS NAME ALAND DANDIEZ	wovers senerore /	DATE 12-HARN 1013
ADDRESS CATERDAL N.I.,	OLO GLEMAN ROW, LANGE	CHIZENSHIP CZ 77 (SA
8-4- 155 N TOEN	N. V	